

*Q-23-744 Printing of Envelopes
for Various County Departments
Awarded to: Crabar GBF, Inc.

Q-23-744
Printing of Envelopes for Various County Departments

Department Item No. / Description		Quantity of Envelopes (per box)	Checkomatic Inc. Monroe, NY	Crabar GBF Inc. Midlothian, TX
1. A	Custom Printed-High Grade Envelope - #10 regular with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, bond, light cockle, 25% cotton content, white, Sub-24. (Single Color)	1-4 (Boxes)	\$97.50	\$61.40
1. B	Custom Printed-High Grade Envelope - #10 regular with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, bond, light cockle, 25% cotton content, white, Sub-24. (Multi Color)	1-4 (Boxes)	\$145.95	\$97.48
2. A	Custom Printed-High Grade Envelope - #10 regular with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, bond, light cockle, 25% cotton content, white, Sub-24. (Single Color)	5-9 (Boxes)	\$79.95	\$46.06
2. B	Custom Printed-High Grade Envelope - #10 regular with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, bond, light cockle, 25% cotton content, white, Sub-24. (Multi Color)	5-9 (Boxes)	\$135.50	\$60.96
3. A	Custom Printed-High Grade Envelope - #10 regular with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, bond, light cockle, 25% cotton content, white, Sub-24. (Single Color)	10-19 (Boxes)	\$75.50	\$44.60
3. B	Custom Printed-High Grade Envelope - #10 regular with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, bond, light cockle, 25% cotton content, white, Sub-24. (Multi Color)	10-19 (Boxes)	\$127.50	\$55.21
4. A	Custom Printed-High Grade Envelope - #10 regular with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, bond, light cockle, 25% cotton content, white, Sub-24. (Single Color)	20-29 (Boxes)	\$72.50	\$43.07
4. B	Custom Printed-High Grade Envelope - #10 regular with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, bond, light cockle, 25% cotton content, white, Sub-24. (Multi Color)	20-29 (Boxes)	\$119.50	\$48.04
5. A	Custom Printed-High Grade Envelope - #10 regular with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, bond, light cockle, 25% cotton content, white, Sub-24. (Single Color)	30+ (Boxes)	\$69.50	\$42.97

Q-23-744

Printing of Envelopes for Various County Departments

Department Item No. / Description		Quantity of Envelopes (per box)	Checkomatic Inc. Monroe, NY	Crabar GBF Inc. Midlothian, TX
5. B	Custom Printed-High Grade Envelope - #10 regular with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, bond, light cockle, 25% cotton content, white, Sub-24. (Multi Color)	30+ (Boxes)	\$105.50	\$47.78
6. A	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove. (Single Color)	1-4 (Boxes)	\$47.50	\$30.67
6. B	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove. (Multi Color)	1-4 (Boxes)	\$62.50	\$69.56
7. A	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove. (Single Color)	5-9 (Boxes)	\$45.50	\$21.68
7. B	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove. (Multi Color)	5-9 (Boxes)	\$59.50	\$39.05
8. A	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove. (Single Color)	10-19 (Boxes)	\$39.50	\$17.98
8. B	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove. (Multi Color)	10-19 (Boxes)	\$51.50	\$26.21
9. A	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove. (Single Color)	20-29 (Boxes)	\$38.50	\$16.83
9. B	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove. (Multi Color)	20-29 (Boxes)	\$44.50	\$22.22

Q-23-744

Printing of Envelopes for Various County Departments

Department Item No. / Description		Quantity of Envelopes (per box)	Checkomatic Inc. Monroe, NY	Crabar GBF Inc. Midlothian, TX
10. A	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove. (Single Color)	30+ (Boxes)	\$36.50	\$16.75
10. B	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove. (Multi Color)	30+ (Boxes)	\$41.50	\$21.97
11. A	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular with standard window, diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove (top flap only) (Single Color)	1-4 (Boxes)	\$53.50	\$33.27
11. B	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular with standard window, diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove (top flap only) (Multi Color)	1-4 (Boxes)	\$95.50	\$72.26
12. A	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular with standard window, diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove (top flap only) (Single Color)	5-9 (Boxes)	\$48.50	\$24.28
12. B	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular with standard window, diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove (top flap only) (Multi Color)	5-9 (Boxes)	\$85.50	\$42.10
13. A	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular with standard window, diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove (top flap only) (Single Color)	10-19 (Boxes)	\$44.50	\$20.78
13. B	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular with standard window, diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove (top flap only) (Multi Color)	10-19 (Boxes)	\$79.50	\$29.11
14.A	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular with standard window, diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove (top flap only) (Single Color)	20-29 (Boxes)	\$41.50	\$19.73

Q-23-744

Printing of Envelopes for Various County Departments

Department Item No. / Description		Quantity of Envelopes (per box)	Checkomatic Inc. Monroe, NY	Crabar GBF Inc. Midlothian, TX
14. B	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular with standard window, diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove (top flap only) (Multi Color)	20-29 (Boxes)	\$79.50	\$25.12
15. A	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular with standard window, diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove (top flap only) (Single Color)	30+ (Boxes)	\$37.50	\$19.65
15. B	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular with standard window, diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove (top flap only) (Multi Color)	30+ (Boxes)	\$73.50	\$25.77 *
16. A	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #9 regular non-fiber, return envelope, with shaped flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Single Color)	1-4 (Boxes)	\$48.50	\$30.47
16. B	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #9 regular non-fiber, return envelope, with shaped flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Multi Color)	1-4 (Boxes)	\$85.50	\$69.56
17. A	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #9 regular non-fiber, return envelope, with shaped flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Single Color)	5-9 (Boxes)	\$45.50	\$21.68
17. B	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #9 regular non-fiber, return envelope, with shaped flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Multi Color)	5-9 (Boxes)	\$74.50	\$39.05
18. A	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #9 regular non-fiber, return envelope, with shaped flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Single Color)	10-19 (Boxes)	\$41.50	\$17.98
18. B	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #9 regular non-fiber, return envelope, with shaped flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Multi Color)	10-19 (Boxes)	\$59.50	\$26.21

Q-23-744

Printing of Envelopes for Various County Departments

Department Item No. / Description		Quantity of Envelopes (per box)	Checkomatic Inc. Monroe, NY	Crabar GBF Inc. Midlothian, TX
19. A	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #9 regular non-fiber, return envelope, with shaped flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Single Color)	20-29 (Boxes)	\$39.50	\$16.83
19. B	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #9 regular non-fiber, return envelope, with shaped flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Multi Color)	20-29 (Boxes)	\$45.50	\$22.22
20. A	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #9 regular non-fiber, return envelope, with shaped flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Single Color)	30+ (Boxes)	\$34.50	\$16.75
20. B	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #9 regular non-fiber, return envelope, with shaped flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Multi Color)	30+ (Boxes)	\$35.50	\$21.97
21. A	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Single Color)	1-4 (Boxes)	\$98.75	\$44.56
21. B	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Multi Color)	1-4 (Boxes)	\$135.50	\$83.65
22. A	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Single Color)	5-9 (Boxes)	\$82.75	\$33.85
22. B	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Multi Color)	5-9 (Boxes)	\$125.50	\$51.22
23. A	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Single Color)	10-19 (Boxes)	\$76.05	\$29.34

Q-23-744

Printing of Envelopes for Various County Departments

Department Item No. / Description		Quantity of Envelopes (per box)	Checkomatic Inc. Monroe, NY	Crabar GBF Inc. Midlothian, TX
23. B	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Multi Color)	10-19 (Boxes)	\$120.50	\$37.57
24. A	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Single Color)	20-29 (Boxes)	\$75.50	\$27.94
24.B	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Multi Color)	20-29 (Boxes)	\$118.50	\$33.33
25. A	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Single Color)	30+ (Boxes)	\$69.50	\$27.85
25. B	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Multi Color)	30+ (Boxes)	\$112.50	\$33.06
26. A	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with Peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove (top flap only) (Single Color)	1-4 (Boxes)	\$102.50	\$47.76
26. B	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with Peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove (top flap only) (Multi Color)	1-4 (Boxes)	\$145.50	\$86.85
27. A	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with Peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove (top flap only) (Single Color)	5-9 (Boxes)	\$89.50	\$37.05
27. B	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with Peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove (top flap only) (Multi Color)	5-9 (Boxes)	\$145.50	\$54.42

Q-23-744

Printing of Envelopes for Various County Departments

Department Item No. / Description		Quantity of Envelopes (per box)	Checkomatic Inc. Monroe, NY	Crabar GBF Inc. Midlothian, TX
28. A	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with Peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove (top flap only) (Single Color)	10-19 (Boxes)	\$85.50	\$32.54
28. B	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with Peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove (top flap only) (Multi Color)	10-19 (Boxes)	\$135.50	\$40.77
29. A	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with Peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove (top flap only) (Single Color)	20-29 (Boxes)	\$79.50	\$31.14
29. B	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with Peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove (top flap only) (Multi Color)	20-29 (Boxes)	\$129.50	\$36.53
30. A	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with Peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove (top flap only) (Single Color)	30+ (Boxes)	\$75.50	\$31.05
30. B	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with Peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove (top flap only) (Multi Color)	30+ (Boxes)	\$124.50	\$36.26
TOTAL SUM (Total of all Items 1 through 30 above)			\$4,772.95	\$2,262.02 *

*Corrected calculations based on unit pricing

Remarks/Exceptions: None

Q-23-744

Printing of Envelopes for Various County Departments

Department Item No. / Description		Quantity of Envelopes (per box)	Envelopes & Printed Products, Inc Prospect Park, NJ	KM Printing, LLC Owings Mills, MD
1. A	Custom Printed-High Grade Envelope - #10 regular with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, bond, light cockle, 25% cotton content, white, Sub-24. (Single Color)	1-4 (Boxes)	\$178.00	\$145.00
1. B	Custom Printed-High Grade Envelope - #10 regular with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, bond, light cockle, 25% cotton content, white, Sub-24. (Multi Color)	1-4 (Boxes)	\$228.00	\$180.00
2. A	Custom Printed-High Grade Envelope - #10 regular with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, bond, light cockle, 25% cotton content, white, Sub-24. (Single Color)	5-9 (Boxes)	\$168.00	\$99.00
2. B	Custom Printed-High Grade Envelope - #10 regular with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, bond, light cockle, 25% cotton content, white, Sub-24. (Multi Color)	5-9 (Boxes)	\$218.00	\$129.00
3. A	Custom Printed-High Grade Envelope - #10 regular with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, bond, light cockle, 25% cotton content, white, Sub-24. (Single Color)	10-19 (Boxes)	\$158.00	\$89.00
3. B	Custom Printed-High Grade Envelope - #10 regular with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, bond, light cockle, 25% cotton content, white, Sub-24. (Multi Color)	10-19 (Boxes)	\$208.00	\$109.00
4. A	Custom Printed-High Grade Envelope - #10 regular with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, bond, light cockle, 25% cotton content, white, Sub-24. (Single Color)	20-29 (Boxes)	\$138.00	\$71.00
4. B	Custom Printed-High Grade Envelope - #10 regular with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, bond, light cockle, 25% cotton content, white, Sub-24. (Multi Color)	20-29 (Boxes)	\$198.00	\$89.00
5. A	Custom Printed-High Grade Envelope - #10 regular with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, bond, light cockle, 25% cotton content, white, Sub-24. (Single Color)	30+ (Boxes)	\$128.00	\$70.00

Q-23-744

Printing of Envelopes for Various County Departments

Department Item No. / Description		Quantity of Envelopes (per box)	Envelopes & Printed Products, Inc Prospect Park, NJ	KM Printing, LLC Owings Mills, MD
5. B	Custom Printed-High Grade Envelope - #10 regular with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, bond, light cockle, 25% cotton content, white, Sub-24. (Multi Color)	30+ (Boxes)	\$188.00	\$79.00
6. A	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove. (Single Color)	1-4 (Boxes)	\$129.00	\$55.00
6. B	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove. (Multi Color)	1-4 (Boxes)	\$169.00	\$110.00
7. A	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove. (Single Color)	5-9 (Boxes)	\$119.00	\$46.00
7. B	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove. (Multi Color)	5-9 (Boxes)	\$159.00	\$70.00
8. A	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove. (Single Color)	10-19 (Boxes)	\$109.00	\$38.00
8. B	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove. (Multi Color)	10-19 (Boxes)	\$149.00	\$56.00
9. A	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove. (Single Color)	20-29 (Boxes)	\$98.00	\$33.00
9. B	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove. (Multi Color)	20-29 (Boxes)	\$119.00	\$53.00

Q-23-744

Printing of Envelopes for Various County Departments

Department Item No. / Description		Quantity of Envelopes (per box)	Envelopes & Printed Products, Inc Prospect Park, NJ	KM Printing, LLC Owings Mills, MD
10. A	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove. (Single Color)	30+ (Boxes)	\$78.00	\$29.00
10. B	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove. (Multi Color)	30+ (Boxes)	\$109.00	\$49.00
11. A	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular with standard window, diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove (top flap only) (Single Color)	1-4 (Boxes)	\$139.00	\$57.00
11. B	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular with standard window, diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove (top flap only) (Multi Color)	1-4 (Boxes)	\$179.00	\$115.00
12. A	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular with standard window, diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove (top flap only) (Single Color)	5-9 (Boxes)	\$129.00	\$49.00
12. B	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular with standard window, diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove (top flap only) (Multi Color)	5-9 (Boxes)	\$169.00	\$78.00
13. A	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular with standard window, diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove (top flap only) (Single Color)	10-19 (Boxes)	\$119.00	\$44.00
13. B	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular with standard window, diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove (top flap only) (Multi Color)	10-19 (Boxes)	\$159.00	\$62.00
14.A	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular with standard window, diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove (top flap only) (Single Color)	20-29 (Boxes)	\$108.00	\$39.00

Q-23-744

Printing of Envelopes for Various County Departments

Department Item No. / Description		Quantity of Envelopes (per box)	Envelopes & Printed Products, Inc Prospect Park, NJ	KM Printing, LLC Owings Mills, MD
14. B	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular with standard window, diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove (top flap only) (Multi Color)	20-29 (Boxes)	\$129.00	\$57.00
15. A	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular with standard window, diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove (top flap only) (Single Color)	30+ (Boxes)	\$88.00	\$35.00
15. B	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular with standard window, diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove (top flap only) (Multi Color)	30+ (Boxes)	\$119.00	\$55.00
16. A	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #9 regular non-fiber, return envelope, with shaped flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Single Color)	1-4 (Boxes)	\$129.00	\$55.00
16. B	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #9 regular non-fiber, return envelope, with shaped flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Multi Color)	1-4 (Boxes)	\$169.00	\$110.00
17. A	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #9 regular non-fiber, return envelope, with shaped flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Single Color)	5-9 (Boxes)	\$119.00	\$46.00
17. B	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #9 regular non-fiber, return envelope, with shaped flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Multi Color)	5-9 (Boxes)	\$159.00	\$70.00
18. A	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #9 regular non-fiber, return envelope, with shaped flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Single Color)	10-19 (Boxes)	\$109.00	\$38.00
18. B	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #9 regular non-fiber, return envelope, with shaped flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Multi Color)	10-19 (Boxes)	\$149.00	\$56.00

Q-23-744

Printing of Envelopes for Various County Departments

Department Item No. / Description		Quantity of Envelopes (per box)	Envelopes & Printed Products, Inc Prospect Park, NJ	KM Printing, LLC Owings Mills, MD
19. A	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #9 regular non-fiber, return envelope, with shaped flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Single Color)	20-29 (Boxes)	\$98.00	\$33.00
19. B	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #9 regular non-fiber, return envelope, with shaped flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Multi Color)	20-29 (Boxes)	\$119.00	\$53.00
20. A	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #9 regular non-fiber, return envelope, with shaped flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Single Color)	30+ (Boxes)	\$78.00	\$29.00
20. B	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #9 regular non-fiber, return envelope, with shaped flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Multi Color)	30+ (Boxes)	\$109.00	\$49.00
21. A	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Single Color)	1-4 (Boxes)	\$159.00	\$95.00
21. B	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Multi Color)	1-4 (Boxes)	\$199.00	\$135.00
22. A	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Single Color)	5-9 (Boxes)	\$149.00	\$75.00
22. B	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Multi Color)	5-9 (Boxes)	\$189.00	\$108.00
23. A	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Single Color)	10-19 (Boxes)	\$139.00	\$59.00

Q-23-744

Printing of Envelopes for Various County Departments

Department Item No. / Description		Quantity of Envelopes (per box)	Envelopes & Printed Products, Inc Prospect Park, NJ	KM Printing, LLC Owings Mills, MD
23. B	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Multi Color)	10-19 (Boxes)	\$179.00	\$79.00
24. A	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Single Color)	20-29 (Boxes)	\$128.00	\$54.00
24.B	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Multi Color)	20-29 (Boxes)	\$149.00	\$67.00
25. A	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Single Color)	30+ (Boxes)	\$108.00	\$49.00
25. B	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Multi Color)	30+ (Boxes)	\$139.00	\$63.00
26. A	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with Peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove (top flap only) (Single Color)	1-4 (Boxes)	\$209.00	\$125.00
26. B	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with Peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove (top flap only) (Multi Color)	1-4 (Boxes)	\$209.00	\$155.00
27. A	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with Peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove (top flap only) (Single Color)	5-9 (Boxes)	\$159.00	\$84.00
27. B	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with Peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove (top flap only) (Multi Color)	5-9 (Boxes)	\$199.00	\$99.00

Q-23-744

Printing of Envelopes for Various County Departments

Department Item No. / Description		Quantity of Envelopes (per box)	Envelopes & Printed Products, Inc Prospect Park, NJ	KM Printing, LLC Owings Mills, MD
28. A	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with Peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove (top flap only) (Single Color)	10-19 (Boxes)	\$149.00	\$69.00
28. B	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with Peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove (top flap only) (Multi Color)	10-19 (Boxes)	\$189.00	\$88.00
29. A	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with Peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove (top flap only) (Single Color)	20-29 (Boxes)	\$138.00	\$60.00
29. B	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with Peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove (top flap only) (Multi Color)	20-29 (Boxes)	\$159.00	\$79.00
30. A	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with Peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove (top flap only) (Single Color)	30+ (Boxes)	\$118.00	\$56.00
30. B	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with Peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove (top flap only) (Multi Color)	30+ (Boxes)	\$149.00	\$72.00
TOTAL SUM (Total of all Items 1 through 30 above)			\$8,840.00	\$4,400.00

*Corrected calculations based on unit pricing

Remarks/Exceptions: None

Q-23-744

Printing of Envelopes for Various County Departments

Department Item No. / Description		Quantity of Envelopes (per box)	Uptown Press, Inc. Baltimore, MD
1. A	Custom Printed-High Grade Envelope - #10 regular with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, bond, light cockle, 25% cotton content, white, Sub-24. (Single Color)	1-4 (Boxes)	\$165.00
1. B	Custom Printed-High Grade Envelope - #10 regular with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, bond, light cockle, 25% cotton content, white, Sub-24. (Multi Color)	1-4 (Boxes)	\$195.00
2. A	Custom Printed-High Grade Envelope - #10 regular with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, bond, light cockle, 25% cotton content, white, Sub-24. (Single Color)	5-9 (Boxes)	\$98.00
2. B	Custom Printed-High Grade Envelope - #10 regular with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, bond, light cockle, 25% cotton content, white, Sub-24. (Multi Color)	5-9 (Boxes)	\$105.00
3. A	Custom Printed-High Grade Envelope - #10 regular with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, bond, light cockle, 25% cotton content, white, Sub-24. (Single Color)	10-19 (Boxes)	\$93.00
3. B	Custom Printed-High Grade Envelope - #10 regular with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, bond, light cockle, 25% cotton content, white, Sub-24. (Multi Color)	10-19 (Boxes)	\$105.00
4. A	Custom Printed-High Grade Envelope - #10 regular with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, bond, light cockle, 25% cotton content, white, Sub-24. (Single Color)	20-29 (Boxes)	\$89.00
4. B	Custom Printed-High Grade Envelope - #10 regular with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, bond, light cockle, 25% cotton content, white, Sub-24. (Multi Color)	20-29 (Boxes)	\$102.00
5. A	Custom Printed-High Grade Envelope - #10 regular with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, bond, light cockle, 25% cotton content, white, Sub-24. (Single Color)	30+ (Boxes)	\$79.00

Q-23-744

Printing of Envelopes for Various County Departments

	Department Item No. / Description	Quantity of Envelopes (per box)	Uptown Press, Inc. Baltimore, MD
5. B	Custom Printed-High Grade Envelope - #10 regular with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, bond, light cockle, 25% cotton content, white, Sub-24. (Multi Color)	30+ (Boxes)	\$99.00
6. A	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove. (Single Color)	1-4 (Boxes)	\$89.00
6. B	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove. (Multi Color)	1-4 (Boxes)	\$89.00
7. A	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove. (Single Color)	5-9 (Boxes)	\$65.00
7. B	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove. (Multi Color)	5-9 (Boxes)	\$69.00
8. A	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove. (Single Color)	10-19 (Boxes)	\$56.00
8. B	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove. (Multi Color)	10-19 (Boxes)	\$61.00
9. A	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove. (Single Color)	20-29 (Boxes)	\$41.00
9. B	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove. (Multi Color)	20-29 (Boxes)	\$59.00

Q-23-744

Printing of Envelopes for Various County Departments

Department Item No. / Description		Quantity of Envelopes (per box)	Uptown Press, Inc. Baltimore, MD
10. A	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove. (Single Color)	30+ (Boxes)	\$39.00
10. B	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove. (Multi Color)	30+ (Boxes)	\$57.00
11. A	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular with standard window, diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove (top flap only) (Single Color)	1-4 (Boxes)	\$89.00
11. B	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular with standard window, diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove (top flap only) (Multi Color)	1-4 (Boxes)	\$91.00
12. A	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular with standard window, diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove (top flap only) (Single Color)	5-9 (Boxes)	\$66.00
12. B	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular with standard window, diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove (top flap only) (Multi Color)	5-9 (Boxes)	\$70.00
13. A	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular with standard window, diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove (top flap only) (Single Color)	10-19 (Boxes)	\$57.00
13. B	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular with standard window, diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove (top flap only) (Multi Color)	10-19 (Boxes)	\$62.00
14. A	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular with standard window, diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove (top flap only) (Single Color)	20-29 (Boxes)	\$41.00

Q-23-744

Printing of Envelopes for Various County Departments

Department Item No. / Description		Quantity of Envelopes (per box)	Uptown Press, Inc. Baltimore, MD
14. B	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular with standard window, diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove (top flap only) (Multi Color)	20-29 (Boxes)	\$60.00
15. A	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular with standard window, diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove (top flap only) (Single Color)	30+ (Boxes)	\$40.00
15. B	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular with standard window, diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove (top flap only) (Multi Color)	30+ (Boxes)	\$58.00
16. A	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #9 regular non-fiber, return envelope, with shaped flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Single Color)	1-4 (Boxes)	\$64.00
16. B	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #9 regular non-fiber, return envelope, with shaped flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Multi Color)	1-4 (Boxes)	\$78.00
17. A	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #9 regular non-fiber, return envelope, with shaped flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Single Color)	5-9 (Boxes)	\$59.00
17. B	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #9 regular non-fiber, return envelope, with shaped flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Multi Color)	5-9 (Boxes)	\$65.00
18. A	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #9 regular non-fiber, return envelope, with shaped flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Single Color)	10-19 (Boxes)	\$53.00
18. B	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #9 regular non-fiber, return envelope, with shaped flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Multi Color)	10-19 (Boxes)	\$65.00

Q-23-744

Printing of Envelopes for Various County Departments

	Department Item No. / Description	Quantity of Envelopes (per box)	Uptown Press, Inc. Baltimore, MD
19. A	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #9 regular non-fiber, return envelope, with shaped flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Single Color)	20-29 (Boxes)	\$40.00
19. B	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #9 regular non-fiber, return envelope, with shaped flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Multi Color)	20-29 (Boxes)	\$45.00
20. A	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #9 regular non-fiber, return envelope, with shaped flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Single Color)	30+ (Boxes)	\$39.00
20. B	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #9 regular non-fiber, return envelope, with shaped flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Multi Color)	30+ (Boxes)	\$43.00
21. A	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Single Color)	1-4 (Boxes)	\$85.00
21. B	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Multi Color)	1-4 (Boxes)	\$87.00
22. A	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Single Color)	5-9 (Boxes)	\$79.00
22. B	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Multi Color)	5-9 (Boxes)	\$83.00
23. A	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Single Color)	10-19 (Boxes)	\$65.00

Q-23-744

Printing of Envelopes for Various County Departments

Department Item No. / Description		Quantity of Envelopes (per box)	Uptown Press, Inc. Baltimore, MD
23. B	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Multi Color)	10-19 (Boxes)	\$75.00
24. A	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Single Color)	20-29 (Boxes)	\$58.00
24.B	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Multi Color)	20-29 (Boxes)	\$62.00
25. A	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Single Color)	30+ (Boxes)	\$56.00
25. B	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Multi Color)	30+ (Boxes)	\$59.00
26. A	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with Peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove (top flap only) (Single Color)	1-4 (Boxes)	\$85.00
26. B	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with Peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove (top flap only) (Multi Color)	1-4 (Boxes)	\$87.00
27. A	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with Peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove (top flap only) (Single Color)	5-9 (Boxes)	\$79.00
27. B	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with Peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove (top flap only) (Multi Color)	5-9 (Boxes)	\$83.00

Q-23-744

Printing of Envelopes for Various County Departments

Department Item No. / Description		Quantity of Envelopes (per box)	Uptown Press, Inc. Baltimore, MD
28. A	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with Peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove (top flap only) (Single Color)	10-19 (Boxes)	\$75.00
28. B	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with Peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove (top flap only) (Multi Color)	10-19 (Boxes)	\$75.00
29. A	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with Peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove (top flap only) (Single Color)	20-29 (Boxes)	\$58.00
29. B	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with Peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove (top flap only) (Multi Color)	20-29 (Boxes)	\$65.00
30. A	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with Peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove (top flap only) (Single Color)	30+ (Boxes)	\$56.00
30. B	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with Peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove (top flap only) (Multi Color)	30+ (Boxes)	\$62.00
TOTAL SUM (Total of all Items 1 through 30 above)			\$4,374.00

*Corrected calculations based on unit pricing

Remarks/Exceptions: None